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Logic Cabinet Water Softener DISCONTINUED

Model Probe Assy Valve Tank Grid Resin Gravel
Part No. Description #1 #2 #3 #7 (21501) (22001)
3928 NLC24 194731 7500-11 19354 19715 0.75 CF 0.065 CF
3929 NLC32 194731 7500-12 110354 19716 1.00 CF 0.080 CF
Common Components #1- Probe Assembly Includes:
Item No. Part No. Description Part No. Description
4 19406 Hood 12320-33 33.5 Tubing
5 100293 Lid 12320-46 46.5 Tubing
6 100294 Cabinet 12320-58 58.5 Tubing
8 48004 Brine Well Cap 23321 Probe Cage
9 13623-2 Safety Float 23322 Probe Body
10 60049 Bypass 23299 Nylon Plug
11 19446 Back Cover 48034 Cone
NS 12338 Hose Barb 23308 Wire
92311 Brass Nut
12626 Seat
23307 Bulkhead
23298 Washer
23306 Hex Nut
12242 Cable Tie
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DISCONTINUED Logic Gabinet - 7500 Power Head

FRONT i1 13 ] ] 7500 Power Head - FRONT
Item Qty Part
No. Req’d No. Description

1 17055-02 Drive Housing/Receptacle
51897 Novatek Face Label
13011 Cycle Actuator Arm (cut)
13886 Timer Knob

13296 Mounting Screw

23411 Wire Harness

AN AW
e S =y

7500 Power Head - BACK

Item Qty Part Item Qty Part
No. Req’d No. Description No. Req’d No. Description
1 1 17055-02 Drive Housing/Receptacle 15 2 13300 1/4” Ball
2 1 13299 Curved Washer 16 1 13170 Main Gear & Shaft
3 1 13017 Idler Gear 17 1 14698 Set Screw
4 1 23045 Drive Gear 18 1 10218 Micro Switch (no lever)
5 1 13175 Motor Mounting Plate 19 2 13916 Screws
6 2 13296 Mounting Screws 20 1 19430 7500 Brine Cam Assembly
7 1 19659 Drive Motor, 24 V a 1 16667 Brine Valve Cam
8 2 11384 Screws b 1 11081 Hex Nut
9 2 13547 Strain Relief c 1 16672 Timed Refill Label
10 1 23326 Transformer d 1 16671 Timed Refill Cam
11 3 11673 Connectors e 1 17114 Screw
12 1 17213 Receptacle Retainer 21 1 12037 Plain Washer
13 1 17214 Receptacle 22 1 13296 Screw
14 2 14457 Springs
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Logic Cabinet - 7500 Gontrol Valve DISCONTINUED
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DISCONTINUED Logic Gabinet - 7000 Gontrol Valve

Item  Qty Part Item  Qty Part
No. Reg’d No. Description No. Reg’d No. Description

1 1 19429 Brine Valve Assembly 16 1 12128 BLFC Label, 0.25 GPM
a 1 11981-01 Retaining Ring 17 1 16928 Valve Body

b 1 16098 Brine Washer, Nylon 18 1 13333 Injector Label

c 1 11973 Brine Valve Spring 19 2 13314 Screws

d 1 13165 Brine Valve Cap 20 2 13255 Mounting Clip

e 1 13302 O-Ring 21 2 13248 Adapter Coupling Set
f 1 12550 Quad Ring w 4 13305 O-Ring

g 1 13167 Brine Valve Spacer X 2 19228 Adapter Coupling

h 1 16670 Brine Valve Stem 22 1 13296 Screw

i 1 12626 Brine Valve Seat 23 1 13363 Plain Washer

2 1 13302 O-Ring 24 1 19434 Piston Assembly

3 1 10329 3/8” Brass Nut y 1 16660 Drive Link

4 1 10330 Delrin Sleeve z 1 13306 Roll Pin

5 1 10332 Brass Insert aa 1 17730 Piston Rod

6 1 19402 Control .25 Refill bb 1 13243 End Plug

j 1 13244 BLFC Adapter cc 1 10209 Quad Ring

k 1 12094 0.25 GPM Flow Washer dd 1 13008 End Plug Seal

1 1 13245 BLFC Button Retainer ee 1 14309 Piston Rod Retainer
m 1 12977 O-Ring ff 1 15701 Upflow Piston

7 1 19475 Regulator Cap Assembly 25 2 12473 Screws

n 1 15449 Regulator Body 26 3 12112 Screws

0 1 14846 Pressure Reg Washer 27 1 16561 End Plug Retainer

p 1 14847 Regulator Diaphragm 28 1 12086 1.50 GPM Flow Washer
q 1 14848 Slip Ring 1 12087 2.00 GPM Flow Washer
T 1 23391 Seat 29 1 15348 O-Ring

] 1 14850 Regulator Spring 30 1 13173 DLFC Button Retainer

t 1 14851 Regulator Cap 31 1 12338 90 Degree Hose Barb

8 2 13315 Screws 32 2 13304 O-Ring

9 1 13301 O-Ring 33 1 19443 Tank Adapter - Softener
10 1 23393 Regulator Poppet gg 1 13700 Cone

11 1 13303 O-Ring hh 2 13748 Screws
12 1 10913-00 Violet Injector Nozzle il 1 13030 Distributor Tube Retainer
1 10913-1  White Injector Nozzle Ji 1 13304 O-Ring

13 1 10914-00 Violet Injector Throat kk 1 12281 O-Ring
14 1 15548 Pressure Reg Screen 1l 1 16926-01 Adapter Base
15 1 13976 Seal & Spacer Assembly 34 2 14915 Cotter Pin

u 5 13242 Main Seals 35 1 16560 Retaining Pin

v 4 14241 Spacers
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Logic Twin Tank Water Softener

DISCONTINUED

Probe Jacket

Part No. Description Assy #1 #2

Model
3923 NL24
3924 NL32
3925 NL40
3926 NL64
3927 NL96

194731 100503
194731 100506

194721 100507
194701 NA
194691 NA

Common Components

Item No. Part No. Description
6 48004 Brine Well Cap
9 19446 Back Cover
10 701085 9V Battery
11 23394 Battery Holder
12 13308 Hose Barb
13 60049 Bypass

Valve

#3
7500-13
7500-14
7500-14
7500-15
7500-16

Tank
#4
19354
110354
110474
112524
114651

Brine Safety
Tank #5  Float #7
100340 13623
100340 13623
100363 13623
100363 13623
100363 13626

#1- Probe Assembly Includes:

Part No. Description
12320-33 33.5 Tubing
12320-46 46.5 Tubing
12320-58 58.5 Tubing
23321 Probe Cage
23322 Probe Body
23299 Nylon Plug
48034 Cone

0 99

Grid Resin
#8 (21501)

2 13

Media
(22001)

NA 0.75 CF
NA 1.00 CF
19725 1.25CF
19725  2.00 CF
19726  3.00 CF

Part No.

0.065 CF
0.080 CF
0.080 CF
0.120 CF
0.150 CF

Description

23308
92311
12626
23307
23298
23306
12242

Wire
Brass Nut
Seat
Bulkhead
‘Washer
Hex Nut
Cable Tie
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DISCONTINUED Logic Twin Tank - 7500 Power Head

]
FRONT q 33 4 58 7 X i il

7500 Power Head - FRONT 7500 Power Head - BACK (cont’d)
Item Qty Part Item Qty  Part
No. Req’d No. Description No. Req’d No. Description

1 1 17055-02 Drive Housing/Receptacle 8 2 11384 Screws
2 1 51897 Novatek Face Label 9 2 13547 Strain Relief
3 1 13011 Cycle Actuator Arm (cut) 10 1 23326 Transformer
4 1 13886 Timer Knob 11 3 11673 Connectors
5 1 13296 Mounting Screw 12 1 17213 Receptacle Retainer
6 1 23402 Screws 13 1 17214 Receptacle
7 1 23412 Wire Harness 14 2 14457 Springs
8 4 12038 Screws 15 2 13300 1/4” Ball
9 1 23399 Circuit Board 16 1 13170 Main Gear & Shaft
10 1 23400 Circuit Housing 17 1 14698 Set Screw
11 1 54411 Membrane Switch 18 1 10218 Micro Switch (no lever)

7500 Power Head - BACK 19 2 13916 Screws
1 1 17055-02 Drive Housing /Receptacle 20 1 19430 7500 Brine Cam Assembly
2 1 13299 Curved Washer a 1 16667 Brine Valve Cam
3 1 13017 Idler Gear b 1 11081 Hex Nut
4 1 23045 Drive Gear c 1 16672 Timed Refill Label
5 1 13175 Motor Mounting Plate d 1 16671 Timed Refill Cam
6 2 13296  Mounting Screws e 1 17114 Screw
7 1 19659  Drive Motor, 24 V 211 12037 Plain Washer

22 1 13296 Screw
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Logic Twin Tank - 7500 Control Valve DISCONTINUED
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DISCONTINUED

Item
No.
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14
15

Qty
Req’d
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Part
No.
19429
11981-01
16098
11973
13165
13302
12550
13167
16670
12626
13302
10329
10330
10332
19402
13244
12094
12095
13245
12977
19475
15449
14846
14847
14848
23391
14850
14851
13315
13301
23393
13303
10913-00
10913-0
10913-1
10913-2
10914-00
10914-0
10914-2
15548
13976
13242
14241

Logic Twin Tank - 7500 Gontrol Valve

Description
Brine Valve Assembly

Retaining Ring

Brine Washer, Nylon
Brine Valve Spring
Brine Valve Cap
O-Ring

Quad Ring

Brine Valve Spacer
Brine Valve Stem
Brine Valve Seat
O-Ring

3/8” Brass Nut

Delrin Sleeve

Brass Insert

Control .25 Refill
BLFC Adapter

0.25 GPM Flow Washer
0.50 GPM Flow Washer
BLFC Button Retainer
O-Ring

Regulator Cap Assembly
Regulator Body
Pressure Reg Washer
Regulator Diaphragm
Slip Ring

Seat

Regulator Spring
Regulator Cap

Screws

O-Ring

Regulator Poppet
O-Ring

Violet Injector Nozzle
Red Injector Nozzle
White Injector Nozzle
Blue Injector Nozzle
Violet Injector Throat
Red Injector Throat
Blue Injector Throat
Pressure Reg Screen
Seal & Spacer Assembly
Main Seals

Spacers

Item
No.
16

17
18
19
20
21
w
X
22
23
24
y
z
aa
bb
cc
dd
ee
ff
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
gg
hh
ii

i

1
34
35

Qty
Req’d
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Part
No.
12128
10759
16928
13333
13314
13255
13248
13305
19228
13296
13363
19434
16660
13306
17730
13243
10209
13008
14309
15701
12473
12112
16561
12086
12087
12089
12091
15348
13173
13308
13304
19443
13700
13748
13030
13304
12281
16926-01
14915
16560

Description
BLFC Label, 0.25 GPM

0.5 GPM Label

Valve Body

Injector Label

Screws

Mounting Clip
Adapter Coupling Set
O-Ring

Adapter Coupling
Screw

Plain Washer

Piston Assembly

Drive Link

Roll Pin

Piston Rod

End Plug

Quad Ring

End Plug Seal

Piston Rod Retainer
Upflow Piston

Screws

Screws

End Plug Retainer

1.50 GPM Flow Washer
2.00 GPM Flow Washer
3.00 GPM Flow Washer
4.00 GPM Flow Washer
O-Ring

DLFC Button Retainer
Hose Barb

O-Ring

Tank Adapter - Softener
Cone

Screws

Distributor Tube Retainer
O-Ring

O-Ring

Adapter Base

Cotter Pin

Retaining Pin

NOVATEK
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1230 Series RO Drinking Water Systems DISCONTINUED

- = Item Part
#12301 Mﬂllel se"es Manlinlds No. No. Description
. 11 33503505 Elbow, 1/4” stem w/red collet
N 12 40600041  Flow restrictor, Model 12301 Series
50 gpd, white tape
12A Flow restrictor, 12302, 12303, 12304
Series

40600034 9 gpd, red tape
40600040 25 gpd, black tape
40600041 50 gpd, white tape
40600042 75 gpd, blue tape
13 33503503 Elbow, 3/8” stem w/blue collet
14 20300014 Tubing, 3/8” x 60”
15 42500014 Check valve, duckbill
16 40600033  Retainer, outlet assembly
17 20300012 Tubing, 3/8” x 60” white
18 20500094  Stop, tube
19*¥ 41300050 Manifold 3-vessel qualified no monitor
19A* 41300045 Manifold 4-vessel qualified no monitor
20 34201010 O-Ring, cartridge
21 34201006 O-Ring, membrane flow tower
22 41400075 Cartridge, carbon AES
23 41400076  Cartridge, sediment/carbon filter
23A 4140008  Cartridge, string-wound pre-filter
24 20500023  Housing filter
25 34201026 O-Ring, filter housing
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26 Filter membrane, thin film composite
33001033 50 gpd, yellow casing white tape
26A Filter membrane, think film composite

33001071 9 gpd, yellow casing red tape
33001068 25 gpd, yellow casing black tape
33001033 50 gpd, yellow casing white tape
33001056 75 gpd, yellow casing blue tape
Optional Smartap® Push Button Monitor
27 43066790 Cover, 4 -vessel manifold, Novatek logo
28 31300001 Battery, 9 volt alkaline
29 40200002 Monitor, water quality - P/B Smartap®
30 20500080  Push button monitor
31 20500050 Guard, push button
32* 41300052 Manifold, 4-vessel qualified P/B
monitor
Optional Smartap® Faucet Monitor
33 43082055 Cover, 4-vessel manifold - faucet

Item  Part monitor Novatek logo
No. No. Description 28 31300001 Battery, 9 volt alkaline

1 42100012  Cover, 3-vessel manifold Novatek logo 34 40200077 Monitor, water quality - FM Smartap®
1A 42100011  Cover, 4-vessel manifold, Novatek logo 35 40200043  Switch assembly, flow meter

2 21100001  Bracket, mounting 36 40200044 Switch assembly, inlet valve

3 32701006  Screw, mounting bracket 32A** 41300053  Manifold, 4-vessel, qualified FM

4 32701038  Screw, inlet valve cover monitor

5 20500066 Cover, inlet valve

6 34201024 O-Ring, inlet valve cover

7 40600010  Shut off assembly

SO E?E:\Lg J sy white * Includes item numbers 4, 5, 6,7, 9, 10, 11, 13, 15, 16, 18

** Includes item numbers 4, 7, 9, 10, 11, 13, 15, 16, 18, 35, 36

—_
(=]

40600050  Cap, flow control w/O-ring
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DISCONTINUED 1230 Series RO Drinking Water Systems

#12302 Mnllel series Man“nlds #12303 Push Button Smartap® Monitor

Rl

Module Cover & Monitor Connections

#12304 Faucet Smartap® Monitor
Inlet Valve Switch Assembly

T

(=} \
iz
=

) 36

#12304 Faucet
Smartap® Monitor
Module Cover &

Monitor
Connections

Refer to Parts List on previous page.
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AquaSafe® Drinking Water Systems DISCONTINUED
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" - oy AquaSafe™ Ultraviolet and Mechanical

Filtration System
L p 4' . 2 Module Unit, 4.5 or 8.5 GPM with
R Sediment Filter and UV Lamp

AquaSafe™ Ultraviolet System
1 Module Unit, 4.5 or 8.5 GPM with
UV Lamp and Stainless Steel Sleeve 4

AquaSafe™ Ultraviolet and Mechanical
Filtration System
3 Module Unit, 4.5 or 8.5 GPM with
Sediment Filter, Carbon Filter and UV Lamp

= NOVATEK




DISCONTINUED AquaSafe® Drinking Water Systems

Item Part

No. No. Description

1 33801110 Sump, Ultraviolet Lamp or Filter Cartridge #13
33801111 Sump, Ultraviolet Lamp or Filter Cartridge #21

2 34202035 "O" Ring, Sump

3 44301017 Channeling Device with Gasket #13
44301018 Channeling Device with Gasket #21
36099205 Gasket, Channeling Device

4 44303203 Sleeve, Quartz #13 with "O" Rings
44303204 Sleeve, Quartz #21 with "O" Rings

5 21202001 Clip, Locking

6 34201041 "O" Ring, Connector

7 21202012 Connector, Inlet/Outlet 1/2" FPT
21202005 Connector, Inlet/Outlet 3/4" FPT

8 21201022 Bracket, Mounting Lower

9 21201020 Bracket, Mounting Upper

10 32101014 Screw, Mounting Bracket

11 32701007 Screw, Power Cord Holding Bracket

12 22401012 Cap, Ultraviolet Lamp Holder

13 34202021 "O" Ring, Cap

14 e Restrictor, Flow
40600048 4.5 GPM
40600049 8.5 GPM

15 22402001 Manifold Head, Ultraviolet

16 36002017 Lamp, Ultraviolet, #11
44303101 Lamp, Ultraviolet, #21

17 44302409 Transformer, Power Supply, #11 120v
44302410 Transformer, Power Supply, #11 220v
44302411 Transformer, Power Supply, #21 120v
44302412 Transformer, Power Supply, #21 220v

18 22402002 Manifold Head, Filtration

19 - Filter Cartridge, Sediment
41405001 String-Wound Polyester, #13 1 Micron
41405002 String-Wound Polyester, #13 5 Micron
41405003 String-Wound Polyester, #13 10 Micron
41405004 String-Wound Polyester, #13 25 Micron
41405005 String-Wound Polyester, #21 1 Micron
41405006 String-Wound Polyester, #21 5 Micron
41405007 String-Wound Polyester, #21 10 Micron
41405008 String-Wound Polyester, #21 25 Micron

20 22401021 Connector, Manifold Head

21 e Filter Cartridge, Pre-Filter
33004116 Activated Carbon, #13 0.5 Micron
33004117 Activated Carbon, #13 10 Micron
33004118 Activated Carbon, #21 0.5 Micron
33004119 Activated Carbon, #21 10 Micron

NOVATEK =



AquaSafe® Drinking Water Systems DISCONTINUED

J
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Mechanical Filtration and Reverse Osmosis Modules Installation and Connection Procedures

Item Part Item Part
No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 34800041 Valve, Solenoid 19 - Sump
2 33601004 Nipple, 3/4" 33801110 Filter or Membrane #13
3 21202012  Connector, Inlet/Outlet 1/2" FPT 33801111 Filter or Membrane #21

21202005 Connector, Inlet/Outlet 3/4" FPT 20 34202036 "O" Ring, Filter Sump
4 34201041 "O" Ring, Connector 21 - Filter Cartridge, Sediment
5 32101014  Screw, Mounting Bracket 41405001 String-Wound Polyester, #13 1 Micron
6 22401020 Mounting Bracket, Upper 41405002 String-Wound Polyester, #13 5 Micron
7 22401022 Mounting Bracket, Lower 41405003 String-Wound Polyester, #13 10 Micron
8 21202001  Clip, Retaining 41405004 String-Wound Polyester, #13 25 Micron
9 21202002 Manifold Head, Filtration 41405005 String-Wound Polyester, #21 1 Micron
10 22401021 Connector, Manifold Head 41405006 String-Wound Polyester, #21" 5 Micron
11 33606028 Elbow, Flow Restrictor Connector 41405007 String-Wound Polyester, #21 10 Micron
12 33613011 Connector, 1/4" x 3/8"M 41405008 String-Wound Polyester, #21 25 Micron
13 - Flow Control Assembly (tube, elbow, 22 - Filter Cartridge, Pre-Filter or Post-Filter

connector) 33004116 Activated Carbon, #13 0.5 Micron

40600046 125 GPD, 25% Recovery Rate 33004117 Activated Carbon, #13 10 Micron

40600044 250 GPD, 25% Recovery Rate 33004118 Activated Carbon, #21 0.5 Micron

40600045 125 GPD, 50% Recovery Rate 33004119 Activated Carbon, #21 10 Micron

40600043 250 GPD, 50% Recovery Rate 23 - Membrane, Thin Film Composite
14 22401012 Cap, Membrane Drain Connection 41400074 125 GPD #13
15 34201042 "O" Ring, Membrane Drain Connection 41400073 250 GPD #21
16 22402001 Manifold Head, Reverse Osmosis Membrane 24 44501016 Control Box, Electrical
17 35200030 Retainer, Check-valve 25 31500006 Transformer, Power Supply 120v 50/60
18 22401024 Check-valve, Product Water 31500005  Transformer, Power Supply 220v 50

m  NOVATEK



DISCONTINUED

Item Part

No. No.

1 33801110

2 34202035

3 41405009
41405010

4 44303203

5 22402001

6 34201041

7 21202012
21202005

AgquaSafe® Drinking Water Systems

AquaSafe™ Ultraviolet Lamp with Activated Carbon Filter Module Schematic

Description

Sump, Ultraviolet Lamp or Filter
Cartridge

"O" Ring, Sump

Activated Carbon Filter, 0.5 Micron
EPCB

Activated Carbon Filter, 10 Micron
Sleeve, Quartz #13, with "O" Ring
Clip, Retaining

"O" Ring, Connector

Connector, Inlet/Outlet 1/2" FPT
Connector, Inlet/Outlet 3/4" FPT

Item
No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Part

No.

22401022
22401020
32101014
32701007
22401012
34202021
40600047
22402001
36002017
44302409
44302410

Description_

Bracket, Mounting Lower

Bracket, Mounting Upper

Screw, Mounting Bracket

Screw, Power Cord Holding Bracket
Cap, Ultraviolet Lamp Holder

"O" Ring, Cap

Restrictor, Flow 2 GPM

Manifold Head, Ultraviolet

Lamp, Ultraviolet #11

Transformer, Power Supply, #11 120v
Transformer, Power Supply, #11 220v

NOVATEK s



Ultra 3 Drinking Water System

DISCONTINUED

1 " ", L )
- =, 5

Parts Breakdown, 104 Series
Four Vessel Manifold Module

Faucet Smartap® Monitor
Module Cover and Flow Switch Assembly

Item Part

No. No. Description_

1 43014055 Cover, 4-vessel Manifold - No Monitor

2 21100001 Bracket, Mounting

3 32701006 Screw, Mounting Bracket

4 32701038 Screw, Retaining Plate

5 42200002 Cover Assy, Inlet Valve w/"O" Rings

6 34201024 "O" Ring, Inlet Valve Cover

7 33503502 Elbow, 1/4" Stem w/white collet

8 33503503 Elbow, 3/8" Stem w/blue collet

9 40600009 Control Assembly, Flow 0.5 GPM

107 41300042 Manifold 4 vessel, 104 Series No Monitor
10A™ 41300033 Manifold 4 vessel, 104 Series with Monitor

11 20500023
12 34201026
13 41400011
14 41400010
15 42200001
16 20500094
17 42200008
18 20500026

Housing, Filter

"O" Ring, Filter Housing

Cartridge, Carbon VOC Reduction
Cartridge, Carbon Lead Reduction
Tube, Parallel Cross-over

Tube Stop

Plug Assy, Port Retainer w/O-Rings
Plug, Switch Housing

19 34201021 "O" Ring, Switch Housing Plug

20 34201010 "O" Ring, Cartridge

Optional Faucet Smartap® Flow Monitor

21 43014057 Cover, 4-vessel Manifold - Faucet Monitor
22 40200043 Switch Assembly, Flow Meter

23 40200102 Monitor, Flow - Faucet Smartap®

24 31300001 Battery, Alkaline 9 volt

Optional Push Button Smartap® Monitor

25 43014056 Cover, 4-vessel Manifold - Push Button
26 40200043 Switch Assembly, Flow Meter

23 40200103 Monitor, Flow, Push Button Smartap®
27 31300001 Battery, Alkaline 9 volt

25 20500080 Push Button, Monitor

28 20500050 Guard, Push Button

*Includes Items 4, 5, 6, 7, 8,9, 15, 16, 17, 18 and 19.
**Includes Items 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 15, 16, 17, and 22.

Push Button Smartap® Monitor
Module Cover and Flow Switch Assembly

334
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DISCONTINUED

Model D79TFC-3

FROMT VIEW

Tl
1

4 |
kel

Some parts listed may not be included with this model

Item.
No.

e =NIN-Jo NV RN R S

13
14
15
16
17

Part
No.
87600
115205
115204
87606
80704
92407
92298
92276
92406
92405
92404
92403
92402
92022
92026

Description

Tubing, 3/8" OD, poly, blue
Tubing, 1/4" OD, poly, black
Tubing, 1/4" OD, poly, green
Tubing, 3/8” OD, poly, black
Valve, 3/8", Shut Off

Adapter, faucet, 3/8", QC

Tank, storage, RO, Pro4000, white
Valve, saddle, SV-6

Elbow, male, 1/4" x 1/8" npt
Elbow, male, 1/4" x 1/4" npt
Elbow, male, 3/8" x 1/4" npt
Swivel tee, male, 3/8" x 1/4" npt
Connector, union, 3/8" - 1/4"
Membrane, RO, 75 GPD,TFC
Housing, cartridge, white/black

An approved air gap is required
by most plumbing codes to

prevent water flow.

O

—— I
(LN} o
R
Item. Part
No. No. Description
18 26091 Cartridge, pre-filter, 5 micron
19 26081 Cartridge, carbon
20 92160 Saddle, drain, set, RO, 3/8”
21 92162 Clip, pipe, 2", set
22 92192 Faucet, air gap, long reach
23 92211 Vessel, membrane
24 92223 Valve, shut-off, auto
25 92264 Control, flow, 700 ml, RO 75 GPD
26 92258 Valve, check, product water
27 92279 Bracket, RO, 3 housing
28 92015 Cartridge, polyphosphate, QC
29 92020 Cartridge, Extended Contact Post
Carbon, QC
30 92163 Clip,2x 12
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DISCONTINUED

Models E(24, 30 & 79) TFC-3

FROMT VIEW

L&

Some parts listed may not be included with this model

e
———

An approved air gap is required
by most plumbing codes to

prevent water flow.

o

&

=
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A

Item. Part Item. Part
No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 87600 Tubing, 3/8" OD, poly, blue 17 92026 Housing, cartridge, white/black
2 115205  Tubing, 1/4" OD, poly, black 18 26091 Cartridge, pre-filter, 5 micron
3 115204  Tubing, 1/4" OD, poly, green 19 26081 Cartridge, carbon
4 87606 Tubing, 3/8” OD, poly, black 20 92160 Saddle, drain, set, RO, 3/8”
5 80704 Valve, 3/8", Shut Off 21 92162 Clip, pipe, 2", set
6 92407 Adapter, faucet, 3/8", QC 22 92192 Faucet, air gap, long reach
9 92298 Tank, storage, RO, Pro4000, white 23 92211 Vessel, membrane
10 92276 Valve, saddle, SV-6 24 92223 Valve, shut-off, auto
11 92406 Elbow, male, 1/4" x 1/8" npt 25 92263 Control, flow, 300 ml, RO 24 GPD
12 92405 Elbow, male, 1/4" x 1/4" npt 92268 Control, flow, 550 ml, RO 50 GPD
13 92404 Elbow, male, 3/8" x 1/4" npt 92264 Control, flow, 700 ml, RO 75 GPD
14 92403 Swivel tee, male, 3/8" x 1/4" npt 26 92258 Valve, check, product water
15 92402 Connector, union, 3/8" - 1/4" 27 92279 Bracket, RO, 3 housing
16 Membrane, RO
92009 24 GPD, TFC
92035 50 GPD, TFC
92022 75 GPD, TFC
3 NOVATEK




DISCONTINUED

Model E50TFC-2SF

Y

5Z

FRONT _VIEW

NI

Some parts listed may not be included with this model

Item.
No.

i —
o= o OO LW —

13
14
15

Part
No.
87600
115205
115204
80704
92407
92298
92276
92406
92405
92404
92403
92402

Description

Tubing, 3/8" OD, poly, blue
Tubing, 1/4" OD, poly, black
Tubing, 1/4" OD, poly, green
Valve, 3/8", Shut Off

Adapter, faucet, 3/8", QC

Tank, storage, RO, Pro4000, white
Valve, saddle, SV-6

Elbow, male, 1/4" x 1/8" npt
Elbow, male, 1/4" x 1/4" npt
Elbow, male, 3/8" x 1/4" npt
Swivel tee, male, 3/8" x 1/4" npt
Connector, union, 3/8" - 1/4"

Item.

No.
16
17

18b
19
20
21

22a
23
24
25
26
31

An approved air gap is required
by most plumbing codes to
prevent water flow.

Part
No.
92035
92026
15500243
26081
92159
92162
87511
92211
92223
92268
92258
92265

Description

Membrane, RO, 50 GPD,TFC
Housing, cartridge, white/black
Cartridge, carbon/SED/WTB10
Cartridge, carbon

Saddle, drain, set, RO, 1/4”
Clip, pipe, 2", set

Faucet, standard

Vessel, membrane

Valve, shut-off, auto

Control flow, 550 ml, RO 50 GPD
Valve, check, product water
Bracket, RO, 2 housing

331
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Wedeco A Series UV Disinfection Systems

DISCONTINUED

Item
No.
1

03 N D

]

10

11

12

N/S

N/S

Part

No.
89308
89309
89310

*

89303
89304
89304
89300
89301
89301
89307
89306
89335

N/A

N/A

89330
89326
89327
89328
89336
89321
89322
89323
89324

89321
89325

Qty

Reg’d Description

1

e m e e e e e e e e e e

_— % % % % ¥

Al Electrical Control Box
A2 Electrical Control Box
A4 Electrical Control Box
Disinfection Chamber

Al Quartz Sleeve

A2 Quartz Sleeve

A4 Quartz Sleeve

Al Ultraviolet Lamp

A2 Ultraviolet Lamp

A4 Ultraviolet Lamp
Head Piece O-Ring

Head Piece

Glo-Cap O-Ring

Glo-Cap (Part of Control
Box Assembly)

Sensor Assembly (Part of
Control Box Assembly)
Not available on DLR-A
model

Electrical Control Box
Strap & Buckle

UV 1 & 2 Wall Mount
Bracket & Strap

UV 4 & 7 Wall Mount
Bracket & Strap

UV 10 Wall Mount
Bracket & Strap

Wall Mount Bracket Strap
Screw

Flow Control - 4 gpm
Flow Control - 10 gpm
Flow Control - 18 gpm
Flow Control - 30 gpm
Flow Control - 40 gpm
Power Cord

* - Determined by serial number

N/S - Not Shown
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DISCONTINUED Wedeco AP Series UV Disinfection Systems

Item
No.
1

03 N

10

11

12

N/S

N/S

N/S

Part

No.
89311
89312
89313
89314
89315

%

89303
89304
89305
89300
89301

89302
89307
89306
89335
N/A

N/A

89330
89326
89327
89328
89336
89321
89322
89323
89324

89321
89331

89332

89333

89334

89337

Qty

Req’d Description

1

b = e e e e e e e

—_— e —

L R L R

1

AP1 Electrical Control Box
AP2 Electrical Control Box
AP4 Electrical Control Box
AP7 Electrical Control Box
AP10 Electrical Control Box
Disinfection Chamber

AP1 Quartz Sleeve

AP2 & AP4 Quartz Sleeve
AP7 & AP10 Quartz Sleeve
AP1 Ultraviolet Lamp

AP2 & AP4 Ultraviolet
Lamp

AP7 & AP10 Ultraviolet
Lamp

Head Piece O-Ring

Head Piece

Glo-Cap O-Ring

Glo-Cap (Part of Control
Box Assembly)

Sensor Assembly (Part of
Control Box Assembly) Not
available on DLR-AP model
Electrical Control Box Strap
& Buckle

UV 1 & 2 Wall Mount
Bracket & Strap

UV 4 & 7 Wall Mount
Bracket & Strap

UV 10 Wall Mount Bracket
& Strap

Wall Mount Bracket Strap
Screw

Flow Control - 4 gpm

Flow Control - 10 gpm
Flow Control - 18 gpm
Flow Control - 30 gpm
Flow Control - 40 gpm
1/2” FNPT, NC, Plastic,
Solenoid Valve
(OPTIONAL)

3/4” FNPT, NC, Plastic,
Solenoid Valve
(OPTIONAL)

1” FNPT, NC, Plastic,
Solenoid Valve
(OPTIONAL)

1-1/2” FNPT, NC, Plastic,
Solenoid Valve
(OPTIONAL)

Power Cord

* - Determined by serial number
N/S - Not Shown
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Wedeco M Series UV Disinfection Systems DISCONTINUED

Item Part Qty

No. No. Req’d Description
1 89316 1 M1 Electrical Control Box
89317 1 M2 Electrical Control Box
89318 1 M4 Electrical Control Box
89319 1 M7 Electrical Control Box
89320 1 M10 Electrical Control Box
2 * 1 Disinfection Chamber
3 89303 1 M1 Quartz Sleeve
89304 1 M2 & AP4 Quartz Sleeve
89305 1 M7 & AP10 Quartz Sleeve
4 89300 1 M1 Ultraviolet Lamp
89301 1 M2 & M4 Ultraviolet Lamp
89302 1 M7 & M10 Ultraviolet Lamp
5 89307 1 Head Piece O-Ring
6 89306 1 Head Piece
7 89335 1 Glo-Cap O-Ring
8 N/A 1 Glo-Cap (Part of Control
Box Assembly)
9 N/A 1 Sensor Assembly (Part of
Control Box Assembly)
10 89330 2 Electrical Control Box Strap
& Buckle

11 89326 2 UV 1 & 2 Wall Mount
Bracket & Strap
89327 2 UV 4 & 7 Wall Mount
Bracket & Strap
89328 2 UV 10 Wall Mount Bracket

& Strap
12 89336 4 Wall Mount Bracket Strap
Screw
N/S 89321 * Flow Control - 4 gpm
89322 * Flow Control - 10 gpm
89323 * Flow Control - 18 gpm
89324 * Flow Control - 30 gpm
89321 * Flow Control - 40 gpm
N/S 89331 * 1/2” FNPT, NC, Plastic,

Solenoid Valve
(OPTIONAL)

89332 * 3/4” FNPT, NC, Plastic,
Solenoid Valve
(OPTIONAL)

89333 * 1” FNPT, NC, Plastic,
Solenoid Valve
(OPTIONAL)

89334 * 1-1/2” FNPT, NC, Plastic,
Solenoid Valve
(OPTIONAL)

N/S 89337 1 Power Cord

* - Determined by serial number
N/S - Not Shown
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DISCONTINUED Wedeco ES Series UV Disinfection Systems

Item
No.
1

03 N

10

11

12

N/S

N/S

N/S

Part

No.
89350
89351
89352

£

89304
89305
89301
89302
89307
89306
89335

N/A

N/A
89330
89326
89327
89328
89336
89321
89322
89323
89324

89321
89331

89332

89333

89334

89337

Qty

Reg’d Description

1

—m e e e e e e e e e

* ¥k X K ¥ *

1

ES2 Electrical Control Box
ES4 Electrical Control Box
ES7 Electrical Control Box
Disinfection Chamber

ES2 & ES4 Quartz Sleeve
ES7 Quartz Sleeve

ES2 & ES4 Ultraviolet Lamp
ES7 Ultraviolet Lamp
Head Piece O-Ring

Head Piece

Glo-Cap O-Ring

Glo-Cap (Part of Control
Box Assembly)

Sensor Assembly (Part of
Control Box Assembly)
Electrical Control Box Strap
& Buckle

UV 1 & 2 Wall Mount
Bracket & Strap

UV 4 & 7 Wall Mount
Bracket & Strap

UV 10 Wall Mount Bracket
& Strap

Wall Mount Bracket Strap
Screw

Flow Control - 4 gpm
Flow Control - 10 gpm
Flow Control - 18 gpm
Flow Control - 30 gpm
Flow Control - 40 gpm
1/2” FNPT, NC, Plastic,
Solenoid Valve
(OPTIONAL)

3/4” FNPT, NC, Plastic,
Solenoid Valve
(OPTIONAL)

1” FNPT, NC, Plastic,
Solenoid Valve
(OPTIONAL)

1-1/2” FNPT, NC, Plastic,
Solenoid Valve
(OPTIONAL)

Power Cord

* - Determined by serial number
N/S - Not Shown
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